CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENTS
BOARD MEETING DATE: April 10, 2025

AGREEMENT No. AGENCY RENEWAL TERMS AMOUNT REVENUES RATIFY PURPOSE FUNDING
2024/2025 - 123 YMCA of San Diego County 04/28/2025 - 05/03/2025 Not to Exceed: Overnight field trip to YMCA Camp Marston Donation
$24,040 for 6th-grade students at Palms Elementary.
2024/2025 - 124 Masergy Cloud Communications X 06/01/2025 - 06/30/2030  Not to Exceed: Communications services provider for District General Fund
Inc. $5,775.42 per wide VolP phone services, site emergency call
month systems, and campus public address systems

for daily announcements.

2024/2025 - 125 Teach and Sing, Inc. DBA: X 04/11/2025 - 04/11/2026  Not to Exceed: Vendor will provide 12 month Online Title |
HeidiSongs $399.96 subscription for Heidi Songs streaming Online
for kinder teachers focusing on ELA and early
literacy in the classroom at Railway
Elementary. Term dates are subject to change
per actual activation date.

2024/2025 - 126 STEM Center USA, Inc 04/11/2025 - 06/30/2025 Not to Exceed: STEM Center USA will provide a unique blend =~ Expanded Learning
$36,000 of STEM classes through an in-person Opportunities

enrichment program. This opportunity will be  Program and Charter
available to students across two sites, offering  Expanded Learning
tailored experiences for different grade levels. Opportunities
Perris Elementary School will host STEM Program
enrichment courses for TK-6th grade students.
Innovative Horizons Charter School will offer
STEM enrichment for K-8th grade students.
Both programs will integrate Math and ELA
with hands-on learning concepts, fostering
creativity, collaboration, and critical thinking.
This three-day enrichment experience is
designed to inspire a love for STEM while
reinforcing core academic skills.

2024/2025 - 127 Teachers' Curriculum Institute 07/01/2025 - 06/30/2026  Not to Exceed: Vendor will provide Core Social Studies Digital Lottery
Holdings L.P. $2,818 Curriculum for the 7th Grade Dual Language
Immersion and English Only Expansion at Sky
View Elementary.

2024/2025 - 128 Connect4kids 04/11/2025 - 06/30/2026  Not to Exceed: Agency will provide an independent SPED
$9,500 evaluation and an Individual Instructional
Services Assistance Assessment for student
settlement agreement 002524-25VM. This
contract is contingent upon settlement
agreement board approval on 4/10/25.

Page 1 of 4



AGREEMENT No.

AGENCY

RENEWAL

TERMS

CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENTS
BOARD MEETING DATE: April 10, 2025

AMOUNT REVENUES

RATIFY

PURPOSE

FUNDING

2024/2025 - 129

2024/2025 - 130

2024/2025 - 131

2024/2025 - 132

2024/2025 - 133

RaaWee K12 Solutions

Riverside County Office of
Education

Azusa Pacific University

Los Angeles Pacific University

University of La Verne

07/01/2024 -06/30/2026

07/01/2025 -06/30/2028

Not to Exceed:
$110,600

Not to Exceed:
$2,600 per
participant

07/01/2025 - 06/30/2028 N/A

07/01/2025 - 06/30/2028 N/A

05/17/2025 - 06/30/2028 N/A

Software platform for online attendance and
participation reports servicing all elementary
schools and Innovative Horizons Charter
School.

RCOE will provide and coordinate services for
qualifying new teachers to clear their teaching
credentials through participation in the CTI
Induction Program. IN200093

This Placement Agreement will facilitate
Service Learning, Internships, Fieldwork, Field
Practicums, Supervised Field Placement,
Practice Teaching and any substantially similar
program where the "University" places
students with the "District" as part of their
educational requirements. These students
are assigned to various sites across the
District.

This Fieldwork Agreement will facilitate
Service Learning, Internships, Fieldwork, Field
Practicums, Supervised Field Placement,
Practice Teaching and any substantially similar
program where the "University" places
students with the "District" as part of their
educational requirements. These students
are assigned to various sites across the
District.

This Fieldwork Agreement will facilitate
Service Learning, Internships, Fieldwork, Field
Practicums, Supervised Field Placement,
Practice Teaching and any substantially similar
program where the "University" places
students with the "District" as part of their
educational requirements. These students
are assigned to various sites across the
District.

Formula

Title Il

N/A

N/A

N/A

Local Control Funding

Page 2 of 4



CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENTS
BOARD MEETING DATE: April 10, 2025

AGREEMENT No. AGENCY RENEWAL TERMS AMOUNT REVENUES RATIFY PURPOSE FUNDING
2024/2025 - 134 Coast 2 Coast Coaching Inc. DBA 01/13/2025 - 06/30/2025 Not to Exceed: X This is a correction to Amendment No. 1, Charter ASES Grant &
Elevo $669,525 which was board approved on October 10, Expanded Learning
2024, for Innovative Horizons Charter School Opportunities
as an increase of $94,425. The cost for the Program
24/25 Structured Lunch Recess Program
decreased from $49,950 to $33,300. This
resulted in a difference of $16,650.
Amendment No. 1 is revised to increase the
contract by $77,775 from $591,750 to
$669,525.
2024/2025 -135 Coast 2 Coast Coaching Inc. DBA 01/13/2025 - 06/30/2025 Not to Exceed: X Amendment No. 2 increases Innovative Charter Expanded
Elevo $739,075 Horizons Charter School contract C1001875 Learning
for program expansion and provides Opportunities
additional staff during the after school Program and Charter
extended program supporting increased Local Control Funding
student enrollment. The new contract amount Formula
will increase by $69,550 from $669,525 to
$739,075.
2024/2025 - 136 Koppel & Gruber Public Finance Annual Renewal Not to Exceed: X Agency to assist the school district with the Capital Facilities

2024/2025 - 137

2024/2025 - 138

Luz Maria Castellanos

Haynes Family of Program

$6,500 per year for
CFD administration
and NTE
$295/hour for
additional services

Not to Exceed:
$3,000

04/11/2025 - 06/30/2025

Not to Exceed:
$28,900

04/11/2025 - 03/31/2027

annual CFD administration, continuing
disclosure compliance, and, if needed,
additional services.

Consultant will provide limited General Fund
communications services to the district
including weekly social media posts, monthly
newsletters and composing a messaging
calendar.

Consultant will provide compensatory Special Education
education services for student settlement

agreement 002524-25VM. This contract is

contingent on settlement board approval on

April 10, 2025.

Page 3 of 4



AGREEMENT No.

AGENCY

CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENTS

BOARD MEETING DATE: April 10, 2025

RENEWAL TERMS AMOUNT

REVENUES

RATIFY PURPOSE

FUNDING

2024/2025 - 139

2024/2025 - 140

Houghton Mifflin Harcourt
Education Company

Twig Education INC

07/01/2025 - 06/30/2026  Not to Exceed:

$5,430.13

04/11/2025 - 06/30/2026  Not to Exceed:

$1,427,318.69

Agency will supply teacher and student digital
licenses, instructional materials, and virtual
professional development for teachers related
to 7th grade mathematics in both the English
Only and Dual Language Immersion programs
at Sky View.

Amendment No. 3 increases C1001588 by
$9,450.67. The new contract amount will
increase from $1,417,868.02 to
$1,427,318.69. Agency will supply teacher
and student digital licenses, instructional
materials and teacher professional
development for 7th grade Science in both
the English Only and Dual Language
Immersion programs at Sky View Elementary.

Lottery and Local
Control Funding
Formula

Lottery and Local
Control Funding
Formula

Page 4 of 4



